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ATTACHMENT 1



Resolution ALJ-306 AL]J DIV/lil

Public Utilities Commission
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

File: PSG 15374
PSG 23758

Citation #; FC-573

CITATION COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

I hereby agree to comply with this citation dated ‘,L-I l f? ) \ l’, , and
herewith pay the fine of $2,500. l ! {

Douglas Dean
dba VIP Limo of Granite Bay
Granite Bay, CA

W@) /)WMJ MeR

(Signature) (Title)

(2| 10]14
(Dake) ¥

Payment (cashier’s check or meney order) should be made payable to California Public Utilities
Commission and sent to:

California Public Utilities Commission
Attn: Fiscal Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102-3298



Resolution ALJ-306 AL]J DIV/lil

December 10, 2014

Pursuant to the terms of the settlement agreement entered into on the record on this date, October
16, 2013, in Hearing Room C of the California Public Utilities Commission presided over by
Administrative Law Judge Linda Rochester, the undersigned enter into the following stipulated
settlement and resolution:

s Mr. Dean agrees to sign citation FC-573;

e Mr. Dean agrees to pay a fine of $2,500 pursuant to the attached Fine Installment
Agreement. Mr. Dean agrees to pay the $2,500 sum in eleven monthly installments of
$210.00 and one final monthly payment of $190 for a total of $2,500.00;

¢ Mr. Dean acknowledges that one of the California Public Utilities Code provisions he has
been alleged to have violated is California Public Utilities Code Section 5387(c)(A);

e Mr. Dean also acknowledges that California Public Utilities Code Section 5387(c)(A)
states that a charter-party carrier shall have its authority to operate as a charter-party
carrier permanently revoked by the commission or be permanently barred from receiving
a permit or certificate from the commission if it operates a bus without having been
issued a permit or certificate from the commission;

e It is understood and acknowledged that an integral part of this agreement and citation is
that Mr, Dean signs this citation under the express condition that he does so without
admitting to the truth of facts and allegations contained in the subject citation.

¢ Notwithstanding the foregoing provision, Mr. Dean does not contest the alleged
violations; :

e Mr. Dean acknowledges that because he does not contest the alleged violations, he is
permanently barred from receiving a permit or certificate from the California Public
Utilities Commission pursuant to Section 5387(c)(A).

IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

Qow/

Dated:

Shanna Foley
Attorney for Safety & Enforcement Division
California Public Utilities Commission
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December 10, 2014

Pursuant to the terms of the settlement agreement entered into on the record on this date, October
16, 2013, in Hearing Room C of the California Public Utilities Commission presided over by
Administrative Law Judge Linda Rochester, the undersigned enter into the following stipulated
settlement and resolution:

e Mr. Dean agrees to sign citation FC-573;

e Mr. Dean agrees to pay a fine of $2,500 pursuant to the attached Fine Installment
Agreement. Mr. Dean agrees to pay the $2,500 sum in eleven monthly installments of
$210.00 and one final monthly payment of $190 for a total of $2,500.00;

e Mr. Dean acknowledges that one of the California Public Utilities Code provisions he has
been alleged to have violated is California Public Utilities Code Section 5387(c)(A);

e Mr. Dean also acknowledges that California Public Utilities Code Section 5387(c)(A)
states that a charter-party carrier shall have its authority to operate as a charter-party
carrier permanently revoked by the commission or be permanently barred from receiving
a permit or certificate from the commission if it operates a bus without having been
issued a permit or certificate from the commission;

e It is understood and acknowledged that an integral part of this agreement and citation is
that Mr. Dean signs this citation under the express condition that he does so without
admitting to the truth of facts and allegations contained in the subject citation.

e Notwithstanding the foregoing provision, Mr. Dean does not contest the alleged
violations;

e Mr. Dean acknowledges that because he does not contest the alleged violations, he is
permanently barred from receiving a permit or certificate from the California Public
Utilities Commission pursuant to Section 5387(c)(A).

IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

Dated:

Mr. Douglas Dean

Daged: /ZIZ f“’f

Shanna Foley

Attorney for Safety & Enforcement Division
California Public Utilities Commission
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Dﬂted: I 2 ’),-’! /| & f{’l i 4

N Neloyria o L

Melanie Balfour -

Investigator for Safety & Enforcement Division
California Public Utilities Commission

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Dated:

Sandra Parker-Burns
Attorney for Mr. Douglas Dean
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Dated: '

Melanie Balfour
Investigator for Safety & Enforcement Division
California Public Utilities Commission

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Dated: /2 /?/y

Attorney for Mr. Douglas Dean
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FINE INSTALLMENT AGREEMENT
FC-573 (Case PSG - 23758)

1, Dovy ‘h‘l"“'\) , hereby agrec to pay the fine of $2,500 imposed by Citation
FC-573 in accordance with the installment plan shown below. I understand that I
may also pay the full amount due at any time.

1 $210
2md $210
3™ $210
4" $210
58 $210
6™ $210
7% $210
8" $210
9" $210
10" $210
1" $210
127 $190

I understand that I may also pay the full amount due at any time.

I understand that if this agreement is not adhered to, the California Public Utilities
Commission may take additional action to collect the unpaid amount, such as filing
a civil lawsuit,

All payments must be sent directly to:

California Public Utilities Commission
Attn: Fiscal Department

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

owe_1210] 14 Do/

Lol Douh’f)eazj o

(END OF ATTACHMENT 1)






